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EXCAVATOR - 10.00-20ML

Unloaded
Dimension Loaded Static
radius
mm
sSwW
mm

oD
mm

10.00-
20ML

75X

20 500

275 1065

Unloaded

Dimension | Loaded

Static
radius
mm

Load Index
PR
Symbols

Rolling
GCircumference
mm

Rim

Size

14
10.00- 75X 575 1065 505 3240 1458
20ML 20 143B

Note : For above mentioned size 12 PR is no longer active for production.

The tread pattern of 225 MPT is designed for self-cleaning as well
as for smooth on road driving. The diagonal lug design of the tire
provides best traction in all services, terrain and weather
conditions besides improving resistance to side slips. Its wide
based design provides high flotation properties and permits low
inflation pressure. For free rolling and better mileage on road
service, it is recommended to mount tires in opposite direction than
usual.

Recommended

Inflation
Pressure
bar

Rolling Load Index
Circumference PR
mm Symbols

3267 7.9

1488

Recommended Load

Inflation Speed
Pressure
bar speed
Static 10 20 25 30 40 45
kmph kmph | kmph
5.5 5240 3060 2950 2900 2870 2770 2660
6 5500 3210 3100 3040 3010 2900 2790
6.6 5830 3400 3290 3230 3200 3080 2960

50

2610
2740

2900
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