

ALLIANCE CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL

TRA: **E-2** Speed Rating: **B** The tread pattern of 225 MPT is designed for self-cleaning as well as for smooth on road driving. The diagonal lug design of the tire provides best traction in all services, terrain and weather conditions besides improving resistance to side slips. Its wide based design provides high flotation properties and permits low inflation pressure. For free rolling and better mileage on road service, it is recommended to mount tires in opposite direction than usual.

EXCAVATOR - 10.00-20ML

	e	Rim	Unloaded Dimension			Loaded Static radius mm		Rolling Circumference mm		Load Index PR Symbols		Inflation Pressure bar		Re	Recommended Load			
Size															Speed			
			SV mi		OD mm						Cymbols		Dai			50 kmph		
10.00	0-	7.5 X				500		3267			16 148B		7.9			0.150		
20M		20	27	5	1065											3150		
										December and details and								
Size	Rim	l							Pressure	Recommended Load								
		Unlo Dime		Loaded Static	, ,	Rolling rcumference mm	Load Index PR Symbols	ex		Speed								
				radius	Circu			s		speed								
		SW mm	OD mm							Static kmph	10 kmph	20 kmph	25 kmph	30 kmph	40 kmph	45 kmph	50 kmph	
10.00- 20ML	7.5 X 20	275	1065	505			14		5.5	5240	3060	2950	2900	2870	2770	2660	2610	
						3240	145B		6	5500	3210	3100	3040	3010	2900	2790	2740	
							143B		6.6	5830	3400	3290	3230	3200	3080	2960	2900	

Note: For above mentioned size 12 PR is no longer active for production.

